GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1800
ANSWERED ON:01.12.2011

PRODUTION IN BORL
Singh Shri Bhupendra

Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state:

(a) the total production of various petroleum products in the Bharat- Oman refinery at Bina in Madhya Pradesh till date;
(b) the locations at which these petroleum products were sold and the revenue earned therefrom;

(c) whether the functioning of the refinery is audited;

(d) if so, the details of the objections raised during audit;

(e) whether the Government have received complaints against alleged irregularities in the refinery and its subsidiary companies/factories;

(f) if so, the details thereof; and

(9) the action taken by the Government so far in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS (SHRIR.P.N. SINGH)

(a) The total production of various petroleum products from Bharat Oman Refineries Limited (BORL), Bina till October, 2011 is approximately 5,61,000 Metric Tonnes(MT).

(b) As of October 2011, BORL has sold 2,88,451 MT of light and middle distillates to Bharat Petroleum Corporation Limited(BPCL).
The products sold to BPCL have been dispatched to Oil Marketing company (OMC) storage locations in Uttar Pradesh, Delhi, Rajasthan, Madhya Pradesh, Haryana, Punjab and Kerala. Further, 6549 MT of Pet-Coke & Sulphur have been sold to direct customers in Madhya Pradesh. The Revenue earned by BORL from the sale of these products is Rs. 1327 crore.

(c) and (d): The functioning of the refinery has not been audited so far as the refinery has been commissioned only during this year, i.e. on 20th May, 2011.

(e) No complaint has been received by the Government so far.

(f) and (g): Does not arise in view of reply to part (e) above.
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